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Q2. Where do you currently live?
Count  Percent
859 87.65%  On-campus residence hall, apartment, family housing
114 11.63%  On-campus fraternity or sorority housing
5 0.51% Off campus, alone or with friends/roommates
1 0.10%  Off campus, with my parent(s)/guardian(s)
0 0.00%  Off campus, with my spouse/partner/children
1 0.10% I am currently studying abroad
980 Respondents

Q3. Are you currently or have you ever been a resident assistant (RA) at Texas Christian University?
Count  Percent
74 7.55% Yes, | am currently
4 0.41%  Yes, | was previously, but not currently
902 92.04%  No
980 Respondents

Q4. When deciding to attend Texas Christian University, which of the following housing considerations were most important to you?
(Check top three considerations)

Count Respondent Response

% %

272 28.19% 11.38% Availability of housing on campus
299  30.98% 12.51% Types (e.g., single, double, suite, apartment style) of housing available
224 23.21% 9.37% Amenities available in on-campus housing
319  33.06% 13.34% Cost of room and board

74 7.67% 3.09% Cost of amenities in addition to room and board

38  3.94% 1.59% Themed housing or living/learning communities
586  60.73% 24.51% Quality of housing facilities (e.g., updated, appealing)
297  30.78% 12.42% Size of room/suite/apartment
195  20.21% 8.16% Ability to choose your roommate

87  9.02% 3.64% None of the above - Housing considerations did not factor into my decision.

965 Respondents
2391 Responses

Q5. Including the current semester, for how many semesters have you lived on campus since you enrolled at Texas Christian University?
Count  Percent
521 54.05%  This is my first semester living on campus.

16 1.66% 2
293 30.39% 3
11 1.14% 4
68 7.05% 5
7 0.73% 6
43 446% 7
2 021% 8
2 021% 9
0 0.00% 10
0 0.00% 11
1 0.10% 12 or more

964 Respondents

Q6. Which best describes the physical layout/space of the on-campus housing in which you currently live?
Count  Percent
602 62.64%  Traditional residence hall - typically one room with bed(s), desk(s), and closet(s)
215 22.37%  Suite-style residence hall
130 13.53%  Apartment building/complex
14 1.46%  Other (please specify)
961 Respondents




Q7. Do you live in family housing?
Count  Percent
12 1.35%  Yes
876 98.65%  No
888 Respondents

Q8. How often do you attend floor/hall/apartment meetings?
Count  Percent

178 18.50%  Always

144 14.97% Often

187 19.44%  Sometimes

244 25.36%  Rarely

209 21.73% Never

962 Respondents

Q9. How many other people live in your entire housing unit (room, suite, or apartment)? Please do not count yourself.
Count  Percent
89 9.23% 0 - I live by myself.
541 56.12% 1
73 7571% 2
223 2313% 3
22 2.28% 4
16 1.66% 5 or more
964 Respondents

Q10. Did you choose your current roommate(s)?
Count  Percent
445 51.86% Yes, | chose all of them.
87 10.14% Yes, | chose some of them.
265 30.89%  No, | chose not to.
61 7.11%  No, | didn't have the option.
858 Respondents

Q11. Do you live and/or have you lived in any of the following on-campus housing arrangements at Texas Christian University? -
Living/learning community (Living Learning Communities integrate curricular and co-curricular experiences and are usually built around
a specific field of study or area of interest.)

Count Percent
60 6.44%  Yes, currently
64 6.87%  Yes, previously

808 86.70%  No
932 Respondents

Q12. Do you live and/or have you lived in any of the following on-campus housing arrangements at Texas Christian University? - Freshman
Interest Group (FIG)

Count Percent
22 2.38%  Yes, currently
36 3.89%  Yes, previously
868 93.74%  No
926 Respondents




Q13. Do you live and/or have you lived in any of the following on-campus housing arrangements at Texas Christian University? - Themed
housing (e.g., based on a shared interest)

Respondent ~ Response

Count % %
61 6.57% 6.55% Yes, currently
49  527% 5.26% Yes, previously
822  88.48% 88.20% No

929 Respondents
932 Responses

Q14. How frequently do you interact with the following individuals in your residence hall/apartment complex? - Roommate(s)
Count Percent

772 88.53%  Daily

44 5.05%  Weekly
0.80% Monthly
0.23%  Once a semester
0.00%  Once a year
0.00% Less than once a year
1.03% Never
38 4.36%  Not applicable

872 Respondents
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Q15. How frequently do you interact with the following individuals in your residence hall/apartment complex? - Peers (i.e., other residents)
Count  Percent
624 71.97%  Daily
173 19.95%  Weekly
42 4.84% Monthly

10 1.15% Once a semester
1 0.12% Once a year
2 0.23% Less than once a year

15 1.73% Never
0 0.00%  Not applicable
867 Respondents

Q16. How frequently do you interact with the following individuals in your residence hall/apartment complex? - RA (Resident Assistant)
or other similar position
Count  Percent

242 27.94%  Daily

414 47.81%  Weekly

151 17.44%  Monthly

30 3.46% Once a semester
0 0.00% Once a year
5 0.58% Less than once a year

22 2.54% Never
2 0.23%  Not applicable
866 Respondents




Q17. How frequently do you interact with the following individuals in your residence hall/apartment complex? - Hall/apartment director
Count  Percent
30 3.46%  Daily
159 18.36%  Weekly
220 25.40% Monthly
182 21.02%  Once a semester
39 4.50% Once a year
30 3.46% Less than once a year
191 22.06% Never
15 1.73%  Not applicable
866 Respondents

Q18. How frequently do you interact with the following individuals in your residence hall/apartment complex? - Faculty member that
lives in your building (sometimes referred to as **faculty in residence")

Count Percent
38 4.37% Daily
95 10.92% Weekly
83 9.54% Monthly

48 5.52%  Once a semester
12 1.38% Once a year
17 1.95%  Less than once a year

227 26.09%  Never
350 40.23%  Not applicable
870 Respondents

Q19. How often do you participate in study groups on your floor or within your hall/apartment complex?
Count  Percent
28 3.30%  Daily
177 20.87%  Weekly
185 21.82% Monthly

74 8.73% Once a semester
9 1.06% Once a year
16 1.89% Less than once a year

359 42.33% Never
848 Respondents

Q20. In thinking about your involvement in programming and events offered by residence life, please define your level of participation in
each of the following: - Community building (e.g., programs on being a good roommate or conflict resolution)
Count Percent

495 58.65% | do not attend or participate in these types of programs and events.
171 20.26% | attend these types of programs and events.

73 8.65% | actively participate in these types of programs and events.

37 4.38% | help to plan, develop, or facilitate these types of programs and events.

68 8.06%  Not applicable - This type of program or event is not offered at Texas Christian University.
844 Respondents

Q21. In thinking about your involvement in programming and events offered by residence life, please define your level of participation in
each of the following: - Social programs and events
Count  Percent

200 23.72% | do not attend or participate in these types of programs and events.
422 50.06% | attend these types of programs and events.
142 16.84% | actively participate in these types of programs and events.
70 8.30% | help to plan, develop, or facilitate these types of programs and events.
9 1.07%  Not applicable - This type of program or event is not offered at Texas Christian University.

843 Respondents




Q22. In thinking about your involvement in programming and events offered by residence life, please define your level of participation in
each of the following: - Health and wellness programs and events

Count
482
225

55
22
55
839

Percent
57.45% 1 do not attend or participate in these types of programs and events.
26.82% | attend these types of programs and events.
6.56% | actively participate in these types of programs and events.
2.62% | help to plan, develop, or facilitate these types of programs and events.
6.56%  Not applicable - This type of program or event is not offered at Texas Christian University.
Respondents

Q23. In thinking about your involvement in programming and events offered by residence life, please define your level of participation in
each of the following: - Community service/service-learning projects

Count
382
264
117

32
42
837

Percent
45.64% | do not attend or participate in these types of programs and events.
31.54% | attend these types of programs and events.
13.98% | actively participate in these types of programs and events.
3.82% | help to plan, develop, or facilitate these types of programs and events.
5.02%  Not applicable - This type of program or event is not offered at Texas Christian University.
Respondents

Q24. In thinking about your involvement in programming and events offered by residence life, please define your level of participation in
each of the following: - Academic success programming

Count
515
210

62
13
40
840

Percent
61.31% | do not attend or participate in these types of programs and events.
25.00% | attend these types of programs and events.
7.38% | actively participate in these types of programs and events.
1.55% | help to plan, develop, or facilitate these types of programs and events.
4.76%  Not applicable - This type of program or event is not offered at Texas Christian University.
Respondents

Q25. In thinking about your involvement in programming and events offered by residence life, please define your level of participation in
each of the following: - Diversity programs and events

Count
548
165

49
20
56
838

Percent
65.39% 1 do not attend or participate in these types of programs and events.
19.69% | attend these types of programs and events.
5.85% | actively participate in these types of programs and events.
2.39% | help to plan, develop, or facilitate these types of programs and events.
6.68%  Not applicable - This type of program or event is not offered at Texas Christian University.
Respondents

Q26. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | have been able to meet individuals with different interests from
my own.
Count  Percent
68 61.26%  Strongly agree
36 32.43%  Somewhat agree
6 5.41%  Neither agree nor disagree
1 0.90%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
111 Respondents




Q27. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | have been able to meet individuals with similar interests to my
own.

Count Percent
65 59.63%  Strongly agree
37 33.94%  Somewhat agree
4 3.67%  Neither agree nor disagree
3 2.75%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
109 Respondents

Q28. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | feel part of the campus community.
Count Percent
55 49.55%  Strongly agree
40 36.04%  Somewhat agree
12 10.81%  Neither agree nor disagree
4 3.60%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
111 Respondents

Q29. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | have gained experience/skills relevant to my academic major.
Count Percent

42 38.53%  Strongly agree

32 29.36%  Somewhat agree

17 15.60%  Neither agree nor disagree

12 11.01%  Somewhat disagree

6 5.50%  Strongly disagree
109 Respondents

Q30. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | have gained experience/skills relevant to my future career.
Count  Percent

41 37.27%  Strongly agree

34 30.91%  Somewhat agree

19 17.27%  Neither agree nor disagree

11 10.00%  Somewhat disagree

5 4.55%  Strongly disagree
110 Respondents

Q3L1. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | have a greater sense of personal responsibility.
Count  Percent
56 51.85%  Strongly agree
41 37.96%  Somewhat agree
9 8.33%  Neither agree nor disagree
2 1.85%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
108 Respondents




Q32. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | became aware of a campus resource or service with which |
was not already familiar.
Count Percent
53 48.62%  Strongly agree
46 42.20%  Somewhat agree
8 7.34%  Neither agree nor disagree
1 0.92%  Somewhat disagree
1 0.92%  Strongly disagree
109 Respondents

Q33. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - My stress management skills have improved.
Count Percent

22 20.37%  Strongly agree

42 38.89%  Somewhat agree

33 30.56%  Neither agree nor disagree

10 9.26%  Somewhat disagree

1 0.93%  Strongly disagree
108 Respondents

Q34. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - My time management skills have improved.
Count Percent
27 24.55%  Strongly agree
46 41.82%  Somewhat agree
28 25.45%  Neither agree nor disagree
7 6.36%  Somewhat disagree
2 1.82%  Strongly disagree
110 Respondents

Q35. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - My communication skills have improved.
Count  Percent
39 35.78%  Strongly agree
44 40.37%  Somewhat agree
20 18.35%  Neither agree nor disagree
6 5.50%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
109 Respondents

Q36. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - My critical thinking/problem solving skills have improved.
Count  Percent
30 27.27%  Strongly agree
46 41.82%  Somewhat agree
28 25.45%  Neither agree nor disagree
6 5.45%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
110 Respondents




Q37. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | am better able to manage conflict.
Count Percent
32 29.09%  Strongly agree
50 4545%  Somewhat agree
20 18.18%  Neither agree nor disagree
8 7.27%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
110 Respondents

Q38. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - My study skills have improved.
Count  Percent
30 27.03%  Strongly agree
41 36.94%  Somewhat agree
32 28.83%  Neither agree nor disagree
7 6.31%  Somewhat disagree
1 0.90%  Strongly disagree
111 Respondents

Q39. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | am better able to articulate my values, attitudes, and beliefs.
Count  Percent
37 33.64%  Strongly agree
40 36.36%  Somewhat agree
25 22.73%  Neither agree nor disagree
7 6.36%  Somewhat disagree
1 0.91%  Strongly disagree
110 Respondents

Q40. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - My academic achievement and grades have improved.
Count  Percent
26 23.42%  Strongly agree
36 32.43%  Somewhat agree
41 36.94%  Neither agree nor disagree
7 6.31%  Somewhat disagree
1 0.90%  Strongly disagree
111 Respondents

Q41. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | have learned to balance social activities with academic
obligations (homework, studying, group meetings, etc.).
Count  Percent
39 35.45%  Strongly agree
46 41.82%  Somewhat agree
20 18.18%  Neither agree nor disagree
4 3.64%  Somewhat disagree
1 0.91%  Strongly disagree
110 Respondents




Q42. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - My understanding of diverse perspectives has changed.
Count Percent
37 33.64%  Strongly agree
42 38.18%  Somewhat agree
23 20.91%  Neither agree nor disagree
6 5.45%  Somewhat disagree
2 1.82%  Strongly disagree
110 Respondents

Q43. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of participating in residence life programming and events . . . - | am more willing to try new things/attend new programs.
Count  Percent
47 43.12%  Strongly agree
40 36.70%  Somewhat agree
18 16.51%  Neither agree nor disagree
3 2.75%  Somewhat disagree
1 0.92%  Strongly disagree
109 Respondents

Q44. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statement:

My involvement in residence life programming and events has provided me with skills and abilities that | will use after college.
Count  Percent
42 38.18%  Strongly agree
49 4455%  Somewhat agree
13 11.82%  Neither agree nor disagree
5 4.55%  Somewhat disagree
1 0.91%  Strongly disagree
110 Respondents

Q45. In what ways has your involvement in residence life programming and events provided you with skills and abilities that you will use
after college?

Count Percent
67 100.00%
67 Respondents

Q46. To what extent is your on-campus living environment each of the following? - Respectful
Count  Percent
546 65.23%  Very
234 27.96%  Somewhat
40 4.78%  Slightly
17 2.03% Not at all
837 Respondents

Q47. To what extent is your on-campus living environment each of the following? - Welcoming
Count  Percent
554 66.51%  Very
232 27.85%  Somewhat
39 4.68%  Slightly
8 0.96%  Notatall
833 Respondents




Q48. In terms of diversity, which issues have you learned more about/become more aware of since living on campus/in the residence halls?
(Check all that apply)
Respondent ~ Response

Count % %
144 17.31% 4.65% Age
94  11.30% 3.04% Disability
249 29.93% 8.04% Gender
361  43.39% 11.66% Race/ethnicity/culture
468  56.25% 15.11% Geographic (where people grow up)
230  27.64% 7.43% Political views
327 39.30% 10.56% Religion/spirituality
161  19.35% 5.20% Sexual orientation
346 41.59% 11.17% Socio-economic status/class
98  11.78% 3.16% Social justice/oppression and privilege
468  56.25% 15.11% Life experiences
46  553% 1.49% Other
105  12.62% 3.39% I have not learned more about diversity since living on campus/in the residence halls.

832 Respondents
3097 Responses

Q49. Which of the following factors, if any, impede your participation in residence life programming and events? (Check all that apply)

Count  Respondent  Response

% %
645  78.85% 23.16% Not enough time/too busy
333 40.71% 11.96% Not interested
42 513% 1.51% Varsity athletics
120 14.67% 4.31% Commitments to off-campus activities
489  59.78% 17.56% Interferes with academic obligations (studying, group work, etc.)
359  43.89% 12.89% Interferes with social commitments (going out, hanging with friends, etc.)
32 391% 1.15% Spiritual/religious principles prevent participation
278  33.99% 9.98% Times/days of activities are not convenient
23 2.81% 0.83% Family commitments
1 0.12% 0.04% Unable to bring children/spouse
72 8.80% 2.59% Unsure of how to get involved
129  15.77% 4.63% I don't like to participate alone
76 9.29% 2.73% | am too shy
40  4.89% 1.44% I do not feel accepted/events are unwelcoming
118 14.43% 4.24% Work
28  3.42% 1.01% None of the above

818 Respondents
2785 Responses

Q50. What are the most common ways you learn about programs and events offered by residence life? (Check top three)

Count Respondent Response

% %

43 5.26% 2.19% Campus newspaper
643  78.70% 32.69% E-mail message/forward/listserv
564  69.03% 28.67% Flyers/posters/banners/chalking/whiteboards in my residence hall
233 28.52% 11.85% Online communities (Facebook, MySpace, etc.)

14 171% 0.71% Online shared calendar/bulletin board

13 1.59% 0.66% Web page
256  31.33% 13.01% From talking to peers/roommates
164  20.07% 8.34% From talking to my RA or other residence life staff

12 147% 0.61% Other

25  3.06% 1.27% I do not hear about programs or events offered by residence life.

817 Respondents
1967 Responses




Q51. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | have learned community building skills that will help me
after college.

Count  Percent
268 30.25%  Strongly agree
370 41.76%  Somewhat agree
165 18.62%  Neither agree nor disagree
49 5.53%  Somewhat disagree
34 3.84%  Strongly disagree
886 Respondents

Q52. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Living on campus has positively affected my GPA.
Count Percent
248 28.09%  Strongly agree
298 33.75%  Somewhat agree
254 28.77%  Neither agree nor disagree
65 7.36%  Somewhat disagree
18 2.04%  Strongly disagree
883 Respondents

Q53. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | am aware of Community Leaders program in my hall.
Count Percent

229 26.08%  Strongly agree

211 24.03%  Somewhat agree

164 18.68%  Neither agree nor disagree

134 15.26%  Somewhat disagree

140 15.95%  Strongly disagree

878 Respondents

Q54. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | am aware of the Residence Hall Association (RHA) on the
Texas Christian University campus.

Count Percent
312 35.49%  Strongly agree
282 32.08%  Somewhat agree
107 12.17%  Neither agree nor disagree
88 10.01%  Somewhat disagree
90 10.24%  Strongly disagree
879 Respondents

Q55. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | have attended a Residence Hall Association (RHA) or Hall
Council event over the course of this academic year.

Count  Percent
204 23.18%  Strongly agree
130 14.77%  Somewhat agree
92 10.45%  Neither agree nor disagree
111 12.61%  Somewhat disagree
343 38.98%  Strongly disagree
880 Respondents

Q56. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - As a result of living on campus | have developed strong
relationships.

Count Percent
572 64.78%  Strongly agree
210 23.78%  Somewhat agree
53 6.00%  Neither agree nor disagree
28 3.17%  Somewhat disagree
20 2.27%  Strongly disagree
883 Respondents




Q57. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The move-in process had a positive impact on my transition to
Texas Christian University.
Count Percent
391 44.63%  Strongly agree
289 32.99%  Somewhat agree
136 15.53%  Neither agree nor disagree
42 4.79%  Somewhat disagree
18 2.05%  Strongly disagree
876 Respondents

Q58. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | use my residence hall community space (i.e., lounge,
chapter room, game room, study rooms) regularly.
Count  Percent
431 48.87%  Strongly agree
246 27.89%  Somewhat agree
77 8.73%  Neither agree nor disagree
74 8.39%  Somewhat disagree
54 6.12%  Strongly disagree
882 Respondents

Q59. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I am aware of the Texas Christian University alcohol policy.
Count Percent
703 79.89%  Strongly agree
144 16.36%  Somewhat agree
16 1.82%  Neither agree nor disagree
11 1.25%  Somewhat disagree
6 0.68%  Strongly disagree
880 Respondents

Q60. What social media do you tend to use the most?
Count  Percent
770 86.81%  Facebook
70 7.89%  Twitter
2 0.23%  Blog
7 0.79%  Tumbler
0 0.00% FourSquare
27 3.04%  YouTube
0 0.00%  Vimeo
11 1.24%  Other (please specify)
887 Respondents

Q61. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - My time management skills have improved.
Count Percent
35 45.45%  Strongly agree
32 41.56%  Somewhat agree
7 9.09%  Neither agree nor disagree
3 3.90%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents




Q62. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - My leadership skills have improved.
Count Percent
61 79.22%  Strongly agree
12 15.58%  Somewhat agree
3 3.90%  Neither agree nor disagree
1 1.30%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q63. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am better able to articulate my personal leadership philosophy/style.
Count  Percent
44 57.14%  Strongly agree
23 29.87%  Somewhat agree
7 9.09%  Neither agree nor disagree
2 2.60%  Somewhat disagree
1 1.30%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q64. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - My ability to work as a team has improved.
Count  Percent
42 54.55%  Strongly agree
25 32.47%  Somewhat agree
9 11.69%  Neither agree nor disagree
0 0.00%  Somewhat disagree
1 1.30%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q65. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | better understand the dynamics of group.
Count  Percent
44 58.67%  Strongly agree
25 33.33%  Somewhat agree
6 8.00%  Neither agree nor disagree
0 0.00%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
75 Respondents

Q66. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - My ability to organize programs/events has improved.
Count  Percent
50 65.79%  Strongly agree
15 19.74%  Somewhat agree
9 11.84%  Neither agree nor disagree
1 1.32%  Somewhat disagree
1 1.32%  Strongly disagree
76 Respondents




Q67. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am better able to understand multiple sides of a conflict to determine the best
course of action.
Count Percent
55 73.33%  Strongly agree
10 13.33%  Somewhat agree
9 12.00%  Neither agree nor disagree
0 0.00%  Somewhat disagree
1 1.33%  Strongly disagree
75 Respondents

Q68. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am better able to help others through personal conflicts.
Count Percent
55 71.43%  Strongly agree
13 16.88%  Somewhat agree
6 7.79%  Neither agree nor disagree
3 3.90%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q69. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am more confident in my decision-making.
Count Percent
45 58.44%  Strongly agree
23 29.87%  Somewhat agree
7 9.09%  Neither agree nor disagree
2 2.60%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q70. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - My problem-solving skills have improved.
Count  Percent
45 58.44%  Strongly agree
22 28.57%  Somewhat agree
6 7.79%  Neither agree nor disagree
4 5.19%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q71. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am more confident in my ability to respond to crisis situations.
Count  Percent
54 70.13%  Strongly agree
19 24.68%  Somewhat agree
3 3.90%  Neither agree nor disagree
1 1.30%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents




Q72. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am better able to express my ideas in front of a group.
Count Percent
40 51.95%  Strongly agree
22 28.57%  Somewhat agree
11 14.29%  Neither agree nor disagree
4 5.19%  Somewhat disagree
0 0.00%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q73. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | have gained skills/fexperience relevant to my future career.
Count  Percent
42 54.55%  Strongly agree
22 28.57%  Somewhat agree
9 11.69%  Neither agree nor disagree
2 2.60%  Somewhat disagree
2 2.60%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q74. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am better able to articulate my career goals.
Count  Percent
22 28.95%  Strongly agree
24 31.58%  Somewhat agree
19 25.00%  Neither agree nor disagree
9 11.84%  Somewhat disagree
2 2.63%  Strongly disagree
76 Respondents

Q75. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | have gained skills/fexperiences that | will use after college.
Count  Percent
52 67.53%  Strongly agree
18 23.38%  Somewhat agree
5 6.49%  Neither agree nor disagree
1 1.30%  Somewhat disagree
1 1.30%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q76. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | have gained experience/skills relevant to my academic major.
Count  Percent

26 33.77%  Strongly agree

21 27.27%  Somewhat agree

16 20.78%  Neither agree nor disagree

10 12.99%  Somewhat disagree

4 5.19%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents




Q77. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am better able to create a balance between education, work, and leisure.
Count Percent
33 44.00%  Strongly agree
25 33.33%  Somewhat agree
12 16.00%  Neither agree nor disagree
4 5.33%  Somewhat disagree
1 1.33%  Strongly disagree
75 Respondents

Q78. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | have better formed my personal ethics and values.
Count  Percent
36 46.75%  Strongly agree
25 32.47%  Somewhat agree
13 16.88%  Neither agree nor disagree
2 2.60%  Somewhat disagree
1 1.30%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q79. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

As a result of my experience as a resident assistant . . . - | am better able to recognize world views and opinions different from my own.
Count  Percent
41 53.25%  Strongly agree
23 29.87%  Somewhat agree
12 15.58%  Neither agree nor disagree
0 0.00%  Somewhat disagree
1 1.30%  Strongly disagree
77 Respondents

Q80. What is the most valuable thing you have learned as an RA?
Count Percent

68  100.00%

68 Respondents

Q81. Taking into account the quality of your on-campus living experience, how would you rate the value for what you pay in room and
board?

Count  Percent

37 4.18%  Students get much more than what they pay for.

113 12.75%  Students get somewhat more than what they pay for.

365 41.20%  Students get what they pay for.

266 30.02%  Students get somewhat less than what they pay for.
79 8.92%  Students get much less than what they pay for.
26 2.93%  No basis to judge

886 Respondents

Q82. Overall, how satisfied are you with your on-campus living experience?
Count  Percent
388 43.79%  Very satisfied
392 44.24%  Somewhat satisfied
46 5.19%  Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
45 5.08%  Somewhat dissatisfied
15 1.69%  Very dissatisfied
886 Respondents




Q83. What additional on-campus services, programs, or resources would improve your on-campus living experience?
Count Percent

350  100.00%

350 Respondents

Q84. How likely are you to do each of the following? - Live in a residence hall or other type of on-campus housing next year
Count Percent
493 55.83%  Very likely
132 14.95%  Somewhat likely
44 4.98%  Neither likely nor unlikely
49 5.55%  Somewhat unlikely
165 18.69%  Very unlikely
883 Respondents

Q85. How likely are you to do each of the following? - Be an RA next year or take a leadership role in residence life
Count  Percent

138 15.66%  Very likely

126 14.30%  Somewhat likely

114 12.94%  Neither likely nor unlikely

144 16.35%  Somewhat unlikely

359 40.75%  Very unlikely

881 Respondents

Q86. How likely are you to do each of the following? - Complete your degree at Texas Christian University
Count  Percent
745 84.47%  Very likely
72 8.16%  Somewhat likely
22 2.49%  Neither likely nor unlikely
13 1.47%  Somewhat unlikely
30 3.40%  Very unlikely
882 Respondents

Q87. How likely are you to do each of the following? - Donate to Texas Christian University after you graduate
Count Percent
275 31.21%  Very likely
288 32.69%  Somewhat likely
212 24.06%  Neither likely nor unlikely
61 6.92%  Somewhat unlikely
45 5.11%  Very unlikely
881 Respondents

Q88. How likely are you to do each of the following? - Participate in alumni events after you graduate
Count  Percent
331 37.61%  Very likely
361 41.02%  Somewhat likely
118 13.41%  Neither likely nor unlikely
32 3.64%  Somewhat unlikely
38 4.32%  Very unlikely
880 Respondents




Q89. Please answer the following questions
Count  Percent
797 90.16%  Yes
87 9.84% No
884 Respondents

: - Are you a member of at least one student club or organization this semester?

Q90. Please answer the following questions
campus this semester?

Count Percent
518 58.93%  Yes
361 41.07% No
879 Respondents

: - Are you involved in at least one intramural group, club sport, or organized activity on

Q91. Please answer the following questions
Count Percent

459 52.04%  Yes

423 47.96%  No

882 Respondents

: - Are you a member of a Greek organization?

Q92. Please answer the following questions
Count  Percent
67 7.61% Yes
813 92.39%  No
880 Respondents

: - Are you a member of an intercollegiate athletic team?

Q93. Please answer the following questions:

Residence Hall Association)?
Count Percent

130 1474%  Yes
752 85.26%  No
882 Respondents

- Are you in a leadership role within your residence hall governing body (e.g., Hall Council,

Q94. What is your current class standing?
Count Percent
433 48.93%  First year/Freshman
291 32.88%  Sophomore
96 10.85%  Junior
62 7.01%  Senior
1 0.11%  Graduate student
1 0.11%  Non-degree seeking
1 0.11%  Other
885 Respondents

Q95. What is your current enrollment status?

Count Percent
876 99.10% Full time
8 0.90% Less than full time
884 Respondents




Q96. In which subject area is your major?
Count  Percent
196 22.22%  Business
1 0.11%  Computer Science
46 5.22%  Education
29 3.29%  Engineering
174 19.73%  Health Sciences
3 0.34% Interdisciplinary
95 10.77% Liberal Arts/Humanities
12 1.36% Mathematics
39 4.42%  Physical Sciences
48 5.44%  Social Sciences
2 0.23%  Technology
58 6.58%  Visual and Performing Arts
45 5.10% | have more than one major
34 3.85%  Undecided
93 10.54%  Other
7 0.79%  Not applicable/l do not have a major.
882 Respondents

Q97. What is your current gender identity?
Count Percent
234 26.50%  Man
647 73.27%  Woman
0 0.00%  Transgender
1 0.11%  Other
1 0.11% | prefer to not respond to this question.
883 Respondents

Q98. With which racial/ethnic category do you most identify?
Count Percent
34 3.85%  Asian/Pacific Islander
44 4.98%  Black/African American
71 8.04% Latino(a)/Hispanic
5 0.57% Middle Eastern
9 1.02% Indigenous/Native American
675 76.44% White
25 2.83% Multiracial
20 2.27% | prefer to not respond to this question.
883 Respondents

Q99. Are you an international student?
Count  Percent

32 3.63%  Yes

850 96.37%  No

882 Respondents

Q100. Do you identify as lesbian, gay, bisexual, or queer?
Count Percent
17 1.93%  Yes
865 98.07%  No
882 Respondents




Q101. Have you ever been enlisted in any branch of the US military (active duty, veteran, national guard, or reserves)?
Count  Percent
5 0.57%  Yes
874 99.43%  No
879 Respondents

Q103. How many hours do you typically spend studying each week?
Count Percent
0 0.00% 0 hours
98 11.11% 1 -5 hours
229 25.96% 6 - 10 hours
240 27.21% 11 - 15 hours
162 18.37% 16 - 20 hours
80 9.07% 21 - 25 hours
38 4.31% 26 - 30 hours
35 3.97% More than 30 hours
882 Respondents

Q104. Is the number of hours that you indicated in the last question more or less than you expected?
Count Percent

172 19.55% More hours than | expected

562 63.86%  About what | expected

146 16.59%  Fewer hours than what | expected

880 Respondents

Q105. How many hours (during the academic year) do you typically work for pay?
Count Percent
516 58.50% 1 do not work for pay during the academic year.
215 24.38% 1 -10 hours per week
86 9.75% 11 - 15 hours per week
33 3.74% 16 - 20 hours per week
19 2.15% 21 - 35 hours per week
8 0.91% 36 - 40 hours per week
5 0.57% 41+ hours per week
882 Respondents

Q106. Are you the first in your family to go to college (i.e., neither of your parents/guardians or siblings have attended any college)?
Count  Percent
81 9.19% Yes
800 90.81% No
881 Respondents

Q107. What is your expected GPA for this semester?
Count Percent
440 49.83% 3.5-4.0
331 37.49% 3.0-34
103 11.66% 25-29
8 091% 2.0-24
1 0.11%  Below 2.0
883 Respondents




Q108. Did you transfer to Texas Christian University?
Count  Percent
827 94.41% No
22 251%  Yes, from a two-year college
27 3.08%  Yes, from a four-year college or university
876 Respondents

Q109. If you could start over again, would you still go to Texas Christian University?
Count  Percent
518 58.86%  Definitely yes
274 31.14%  Probably yes
70 7.95%  Probably no
18 2.05%  Definitely no
880 Respondents

Q110. Will you be enrolled at Texas Christian University next semester?
Count Percent
798 90.27%  Definitely yes
56 6.33%  Probably yes
9 1.02%  Probably no
12 1.36%  Definitely no
9 1.02%  Not applicable/Graduating
884 Respondents




